

## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/L-I(R)/2013/ 257 Dated Peshawar, the <u>3</u>/07/2013.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Communication and Works Department

Subject:-

Resolution No. 43 Adopted by the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its meeting held on 02-07-2013 has been adopted unanimously the following Resolution No. 43 moved by Mr. Inayat Ullah, Minister for Local Government, Elections & Rural Development, Maulana Lutaf-ur-Rehman, Mr. Muhammad Rashad Khan, Mr. Ghulam Muhammad, Sardar Hussain Babak and Mst. Nighat Orakzai, Members Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

"چونکہ لواری منل پر اجیکٹ اس صوبے کا ایک اہم منصوبہ ہے اور وسطی ایشیائی ممالک کے ساتھ را لیطے کے لئے تک کی دو کی حیثیت رکھتا ہے اس سال کے PSDP میں اس منصوبے کے لئے صرف ایک ارب روپ رکھا گیا ہے جو کہ مذکورہ پر اجیکٹ میں کام کوجاری رکنے کے لئے ناکانی ہے۔ روپ رکھا گیا ہے جو کہ مذکورہ پر اجیکٹ میں کام کوجاری رکنے کے لئے ناکانی ہے۔ للدا یہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ وفاتی حکومت سے اس امرکی سفارش کرے کہ لواری منا پر اجیکٹ کے لئے ناکانی ہے۔ اوری منل پر اجیکٹ کے لئے مختص شدہ ایک ارب روپ کو بڑھا کر 4 ارب کر دیا جائے تاکہ یہ منصوبہ بروقت مکمل ہو

Yours faithfully,

(MUHAMMAD YOUNAS) Assistant Secretary-VII Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa